



Freedom of Information request 01/FOI/21/616

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act 2000 may I request the following information:

- 1. Details of 'E' Division**
- 2. Departments / teams contained within 'E' Division**
- 3. The headquarters / base of 'E' Division**

In regards to point (1), a general description of what the division does would be sufficient

RESPONSE

1. E division is a unit of BTP responsible for providing specialist policing capabilities including counter terrorism functions across the National Rail Network.
2. The department is Specialist Operations

The organisations within this are:

Force Planning Unit
CT South
CT North
CT Operations
Force Planning Unit
Specialist Operations Management Team

The teams are:

Firearms
Compliance
Dogs
Behavioural Detection Officers
Special Response Unit
Force Resilience
Exercise & Testing
Policing at Heights
Special Moves
Counter Terrorism Security Advisors
Counter Terrorism Intelligence
HS2 Liaison
Resource Planning
Force Events

3. Blundell Street, London N7